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EDUCATION
APPLICANT / PROGRAM

Augustana College

Clinical Program Enhancement for Autism
Bettendorf Community School District

Elementary Schools - TechKnowledge curriculum & servers
Bettendorf Community School District

High School - music department needs & upgrades
Bettendorf Community School District

Core Team Outreach Program
Bettendorf Community School District

Middle School - technology for visualizing mathematics
Davenport Community School District

Central High School - band uniforms
Davenport Community School District

Garfield Elementary - Orff Instruments
Davenport Community School District

High School - digital production labs
Davenport Community School District

Blue Grass Elementary - Outdoor Wellness Center
Davenport Community School District

Washington Elementary - playground equipment
Davenport Community School District

J.B. Young Intermediate - mobile technology
Davenport Community School District

Smart & Williams Intermediate - industrial technology expansion
Davenport Community School District

Wilson Elementary - playground equipment
Davenport Community School District

Williams Intermediate - LCD projectors for math classrooms
Davenport Community School District

High Schools - community event defibrillators
Davenport Community School District

Walcott Elementary - Helping All Read to Succeed (HARTS)
Davenport Community School District

Madison Elementary - increase language development & higher order thinking skills
Davenport Community School District

Monroe Elementary - PE equipment
Davenport Community School District

Adams Elementary - nonfiction books
Davenport Community School District

Smart Intermediate - nonfiction & fiction books for improving reading comprehension
Davenport Community School District

High Schools - multimedia resources for language arts
Diocese of Davenport

. Alphonsus - "Future Bound" preK-6 multiage educational program
Diocese of Davenport

John F. Kennedy - classroom electrical system upgrade

Printed 5/24/2004

AWARD
22,661
10,144
20,000

6,130
42,795
24,000

2,305
23,310
34,038
27,286
24,060
22,580
22,008
15,000
12,360
10,000

9,826

8,476

3,200

3,000
24,300
16,585
21,850
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EDUCATION
APPLICANT / PROGRAM

Diocese of Davenport
Assumption High School - remodeling of fine arts education & performance facilities
Diocese of Davenport
S. Paul - spanish books for new foreign language class
Diocese of Davenport
Lourdes - "Reading Counts!"
Diocese of Davenport
Holy Family - Crescendo Project
North Scott Community School District
Reading strategies materials for all students
North Scott Community School District
Junior High - books & recorded books for literature circles & sustained silent reading
North Scott Community School District
Wireless Computer Labs
Pleasant Valley Community School District
Junior High - nonfiction books for Library Media Center
Pleasant Valley Community School District
PVHS Expansion Project
Pleasant Valley Community School District
Riverdale Heights Elementary - playground equipment
Scott Community College
Library Renovation - furniture & equipmenet
Scott Community College
Current Safe Lab Equipment

St. Ambrose University
SAU PE Center/Lee Lohman Arena: internal improvements & roof replacement

TOTAL EDUCATION

GOVERNMENT
APPLICANT / PROGRAM

Bennett Ambulance
Purchase new ambulance
Bettendorf Parks & Recreation
Palmer Hills Golf Course Clubhouse
Buffalo Volunteer Ambulance Service
Ambulance replacement project
City of Bettendorf
Creating Bettendorf Welcome Center for Grand Excursion
City of Blue Grass
Playground equipment for Fridley Park
City of Davenport
John O'Donnell Sadium Renovation
City of Davenport
Nahant Marsh - new roof, insulation & siding
City of Davenport Parks & Recreation
Fejervary Children’'s Zoo - Educational Center

Printed 5/24/2004

AWARD
40,164
2,130
8,620
30,250
10,000
14,916
21,999
20,000
50,000
8,916
39,195
11,520
40,000
$703,624

AWARD
57,500
75,000
60,000
41,000

7,500
75,000
32,000
50,000
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GOVERNMENT
APPLICANT / PROGRAM

Davenport Public Library
"Neighborhood Libraries Project"”
Family Museum of Arts & Science
Re-design Museum's Homestead Gallery
Learning Campus Foundation Library Fund
Rapid Access
Long Grove Park Board
Replace unsafe playground equipment at Schultz Park
Mississippi Valley Welcome Center
Exterior enhancement project
New Liberty Volunteer Fire Department
Tanker truck replacement
Princeton Fire & Rescue
Training facility for EMSand Firefighter personnel
Putnam Museum of History & Natural Science
Picturing What Matters
Quad City Helicopter Emergency Medical Service
Advanced medical equipment enhancement
Scott County Attorney
QCMEG audio/visual equipment replacement
Scott County Conservation Board
Cabin replacement
Scott County EMS Association
Equipment replacement & upgrade
Walcott Police Department
Palice equipment
WQPT-TV
Quad Cities cultural/historical online video archive

NON-PROFIT
APPLICANT / PROGRAM

American Red Cross of the Quad Cities
Digital postage meter
Bethany for Children & Families
Workshops for parents, foster parents & child welfare
Bettendorf Rotary Club Foundation, Inc.
Defibrillators in Bettendorf/PV Elementary Schools
Big Brothers Big Sisters
Multi-media equipment
Boys & Girls Clubs of the Mississippi Valley
Rec Room Improvements
Center for Active Seniors (CASI)
CAS Facility Renovation/Expansion
Center for Alcohol & Drug Services, Inc.
Information Management Project

TOTAL GOVERNMENT

Printed 5/24/2004

AWARD
50,000
10,000
21,188

7,500
25,000
20,000
59,507
21,000
23,728
23,804
40,000
26,000
10,085
14,991

$750,803

AWARD
7,750
7,500
12,000

3,000
19,510
40,000
17,000
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NON-PROFIT
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Community Art Resource Tank (CART)
Photo Sudio & Darkroom for community use & Ala CART Café
Community Health Care, Inc.
Dental equipment & supplies
Edgerton Women's Health Center, Inc.
Medical & office equipment for GYN/OB/WIC
Family Resources, Inc.
Domestic Violence Shelter - apartment lock upgrade
Gilda's Club Quad Cities
Replacement furnishings
Girl Scouts of the Mississippi Valley, Inc.
Supplemental funding for outreach & activity centers
Hand In Hand
Teen Programs for Special Needs Children
Handicapped Development Center
Current videos on HDC for Community Education
Help Through Education & Law Program, Inc.
Computer system upgrade
lowa East Central T.R.A.LN.
Furnishings, fixtures & equipment for Head Start Center
Living Lands & Waters
Box Truck for Riverbottom Forest Restoration Project
Meal Service of Scott County, Inc.
Donor Meals
MidCoast Fine Arts
Riverssance Festival of Fine Arts equipment upgrade
Midwest Cardiovascular Research Foundation
Print and distribute 10,000 copies of Learn About Your Heart books
Mississippi Valley Blues Society
"Bluesin the Schools" Educational Performances & Workshops
Mississippi Valley Regional Blood Center
Audio/visual system for new headquarters
Niabi Zoological Society
Education Center furnishings
Project Renewal
Lawn mowers
Quad Citians Affirming Diversity (QCAD)
School PASSinitiative
Quad Cities Jazz Fest Ltd.
Art Works Expo/Youth Jazz Celebration
Quad City Arts
Cultivating Creative Minds
Quad City Music Guild
Theatrical lighting & sound equipment
Quad City Sports Center
New entertainment room, locker rooms & storage facility

Printed 5/24/2004

AWARD
20,000
20,851
14,030

9,422
8,220
10,000
5,340
27,500
24,272
15,600
14,000
7,000
15,000
12,500
20,000
30,000
5111
2,599
2,000
4,800
35,175
20,000
40,000
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Quad City Symphony Orchestra
Halloween Family Pops Concert

Quad-City Area Labor-Management Council
Don't Laugh At Me Graduation Celebration & Arts Day

River Action, Inc.
2004 Retain the Rain Program
River Music Experience
River Music Theatre - Permanent Exhibit Area
Scott County Family Y
Alpine Tower, Camp Abe Lincoln
Scott County Housing Council
Development & maintenance of affordable housing
The Student Hunger Drive
"Bag Hunger" Project
United Neighbors, Inc.
Technology upgrade
Valley Shelter Homes, Inc.
Carpeting for Emergency Shelter for Children
Variety - The Chilren's Charity of the Quad Cities
Compassion Fund

Vera French Community Mental Health Center
Complete replacement of heating & cooling system

TOTAL NON-PROFIT

Total 2004 Spring Cycle Grant Awards

Printed 5/24/2004

AWARD
20,000
7,500
10,000
40,000
10,000
97,670
5,000
18,100
4,799
1,500
40,000
$724,749

$2,179,176



