Printed 5/24/2004

SCOTT COUNTY REGIONAL AUTHORITY

Page 1 of 5 2004 Spring Cycle Grant Awards

EDUCATION	
APPLICANT / PROGRAM	AWARD
	22.661
Augustana College Clinical Program Enhancement for Autism	22,661
	10,144
Bettendorf Community School District Elementary Schools - TechKnowledge curriculum & servers	10,144
Bettendorf Community School District	20,000
High School - music department needs & upgrades	20,000
Bettendorf Community School District	6,130
Core Team Outreach Program	,
Bettendorf Community School District	42,795
Middle School - technology for visualizing mathematics	
Davenport Community School District	24,000
Central High School - band uniforms	2 2 2 5
Davenport Community School District	2,305
Garfield Elementary - Orff Instruments	22 210
Davenport Community School District High School - digital production labs	23,310
Davenport Community School District	34,038
Blue Grass Elementary - Outdoor Wellness Center	54,050
Davenport Community School District	27,286
Washington Elementary - playground equipment	_,
Davenport Community School District	24,060
J.B. Young Intermediate - mobile technology	
Davenport Community School District	22,580
Smart & Williams Intermediate - industrial technology expansion	
Davenport Community School District	22,008
Wilson Elementary - playground equipment	
Davenport Community School District	15,000
Williams Intermediate - LCD projectors for math classrooms	10.000
Davenport Community School District	12,360
High Schools - community event defibrillators	10.000
Davenport Community School District Walcott Elementary - Helping All Read to Succeed (HARTS)	10,000
Davenport Community School District	9,826
Madison Elementary - increase language development & higher order thinking skills),020
Davenport Community School District	8,476
Monroe Elementary - PE equipment	0,170
Davenport Community School District	3,200
Adams Elementary - nonfiction books	
Davenport Community School District	3,000
Smart Intermediate - nonfiction & fiction books for improving reading comprehension	
Davenport Community School District	24,300
High Schools - multimedia resources for language arts	16 505
Diocese of Davenport	16,585
St. Alphonsus - "Future Bound" preK-6 multiage educational program	21.050
Diocese of Davenport John F. Kennedy - classroom electrical system upgrade	21,850
som 1. Romeny - classi oom electrical system apgrade	

Page 2 of 5 2004 Spring Cycle Grant Awards

EDUCATION	
APPLICANT / PROGRAM	AWARD
Diocese of Davenport Assumption High School - remodeling of fine arts education & performance facilities	40,164
Diocese of Davenport St. Paul - spanish books for new foreign language class	2,130
Diocese of Davenport Lourdes - "Reading Counts!"	8,620
Diocese of Davenport Holy Family - Crescendo Project	30,250
North Scott Community School District Reading strategies materials for all students	10,000
North Scott Community School District Junior High - books & recorded books for literature circles & sustained silent reading	14,916
North Scott Community School District Wireless Computer Labs	21,999
Pleasant Valley Community School District Junior High - nonfiction books for Library Media Center	20,000
Pleasant Valley Community School District PVHS Expansion Project	50,000
Pleasant Valley Community School District Riverdale Heights Elementary - playground equipment	8,916
Scott Community College Library Renovation - furniture & equipmenet	39,195
Scott Community College Current Safe Lab Equipment	11,520
SAU PE Center/Lee Lohman Arena: internal improvements & roof replacement	40,000
TOTAL EDUCATION	\$703,624
GOVERNMENT	
APPLICANT / PROGRAM	AWARD
Bennett Ambulance Purchase new ambulance	57,500
Bettendorf Parks & Recreation Palmer Hills Golf Course Clubhouse	75,000
Buffalo Volunteer Ambulance Service Ambulance replacement project	60,000
City of Bettendorf Creating Bettendorf Welcome Center for Grand Excursion	41,000
City of Blue Grass Playground equipment for Fridley Park	7,500
City of Davenport John O'Donnell Stadium Renovation	75,000
City of Davenport Nahant Marsh - new roof, insulation & siding	32,000
City of Davenport Parks & Recreation Fejervary Children's Zoo - Educational Center	50,000

SCOTT COUNTY REGIONAL AUTHORITY

Page 3 of 5 2004 Spring Cycle Grant Awards

GOVERNMENT **APPLICANT / PROGRAM** AWARD 50,000 **Davenport Public Library** "Neighborhood Libraries Project" Family Museum of Arts & Science 10.000 Re-design Museum's Homestead Gallery 21.188 Learning Campus Foundation Library Fund Rapid Access 7,500 Long Grove Park Board Replace unsafe playground equipment at Schultz Park Mississippi Valley Welcome Center 25,000 Exterior enhancement project 20,000 **New Liberty Volunteer Fire Department** Tanker truck replacement 59.507 **Princeton Fire & Rescue** Training facility for EMS and Firefighter personnel 21,000 Putnam Museum of History & Natural Science Picturing What Matters 23,728 **Quad City Helicopter Emergency Medical Service** Advanced medical equipment enhancement 23.804 Scott County Attorney QCMEG audio/visual equipment replacement 40,000 **Scott County Conservation Board** Cabin replacement **Scott County EMS Association** 26.000 Equipment replacement & upgrade Walcott Police Department 10,085 Police equipment WQPT-TV 14,991 Quad Cities cultural/historical online video archive TOTAL GOVERNMENT \$750,803 **NON-PROFIT APPLICANT / PROGRAM** AWARD 7.750 American Red Cross of the Quad Cities Digital postage meter **Bethany for Children & Families** 7.500 Workshops for parents, foster parents & child welfare 12,000 **Bettendorf Rotary Club Foundation, Inc.** Defibrillators in Bettendorf/PV Elementary Schools

Big Brothers Big Sisters
Multi-media equipment3,000Boys & Girls Clubs of the Mississippi Valley
Rec Room Improvements19,510Center for Active Seniors (CASI)
CASI Facility Renovation/Expansion40,000Center for Alcohol & Drug Services, Inc.
Information Management Project17,000

Printed 5/24/2004

SCOTT COUNTY REGIONAL AUTHORITY

Page 4 of 5 2004 Spring Cycle Grant Awards

NON-PROFIT	
APPLICANT / PROGRAM	AWARD
	20.000
Community Art Resource Tank (CART) Photo Studio & Darkroom for community use & Ala CART Café	20,000
Community Health Care, Inc.	20,851
Dental equipment & supplies	20,031
Edgerton Women's Health Center, Inc.	14,030
Medical & office equipment for GYN/OB/WIC	11,050
Family Resources, Inc.	9,422
Domestic Violence Shelter - apartment lock upgrade	- 7
Gilda's Club Quad Cities	8,220
Replacement furnishings	
Girl Scouts of the Mississippi Valley, Inc.	10,000
Supplemental funding for outreach & activity centers	
Hand In Hand	5,340
Teen Programs for Special Needs Children	27 500
Handicapped Development Center	27,500
Current videos on HDC for Community Education	24 272
Help Through Education & Law Program, Inc. Computer system upgrade	24,272
Iowa East Central T.R.A.I.N.	15,600
Furnishings, fixtures & equipment for Head Start Center	15,000
Living Lands & Waters	14,000
Box Truck for Riverbottom Forest Restoration Project	1,000
Meal Service of Scott County, Inc.	7,000
Donor Meals	
MidCoast Fine Arts	15,000
Riverssance Festival of Fine Arts equipment upgrade	
Midwest Cardiovascular Research Foundation	12,500
Print and distribute 10,000 copies of Learn About Your Heart books	20.000
Mississippi Valley Blues Society "Blues in the Schools" Educational Performances & Workshops	20,000
	30,000
Mississippi Valley Regional Blood Center Audio/visual system for new headquarters	50,000
Niabi Zoological Society	5,111
Education Center furnishings	0,111
Project Renewal	2,599
Lawn mowers	
Quad Citians Affirming Diversity (QCAD) School PASS initiative	2,000
Quad Cities Jazz Fest Ltd.	4,800
Art Works Expo/Youth Jazz Celebration	,
Quad City Arts	35,175
Cultivating Creative Minds	
Quad City Music Guild	20,000
Theatrical lighting & sound equipment	10.000
Quad City Sports Center	40,000
New entertainment room, locker rooms & storage facility	

Printed 5/24/2004

SCOTT COUNTY REGIONAL AUTHORITY

Page 5 of 5 2004 Spring Cycle Grant Awards

NON-PROFIT		
APPLICANT / PROGRAM		AWARD
Quad City Symphony Orchestra Halloween Family Pops Concert		20,000
Quad-City Area Labor-Management Council Don't Laugh At Me Graduation Celebration & Arts Day		7,500
River Action, Inc. 2004 Retain the Rain Program		10,000
River Music Experience River Music Theatre - Permanent Exhibit Area		40,000
Scott County Family Y Alpine Tower, Camp Abe Lincoln		10,000
Scott County Housing Council Development & maintenance of affordable housing		97,670
The Student Hunger Drive "Bag Hunger" Project		5,000
United Neighbors, Inc. Technology upgrade		18,100
Valley Shelter Homes, Inc. Carpeting for Emergency Shelter for Children		4,799
Variety - The Chilren's Charity of the Quad Cities Compassion Fund		1,500
Vera French Community Mental Health Center Complete replacement of heating & cooling system		40,000
	TOTAL NON-PROFIT	\$724,749

Total 2004 Spring Cycle Grant Awards\$2,179,176